
Arizona	Tribal	Victim	Advocates/Victim	Advocacy	

Ak-Chin	indian	Community		

Collette	Susunkewa |	Legal	Assistant/Victim Advocate

Office	of	the	Prosecutors	

PH:	520-568-1780

Email:	csusunkewa@akchin.nsn.us

Colorado	River Indian	Tribe

Janice Patch	|	Crime	Victim	Advocate

CRIT	Crime	Victim	Advocacy	Program

PH:	928-669-2906

Email:	jpatch@critdoj.com

Fort	McDowell Yavapai	Nation

Carma Abeita	|	Domestic	Violence	Victim	Advocate

Office	of	the	Prosecutors	

PH:	480-789-7678

Email:	cabeita@FMYN.ORG

Hopi	Tribe

Madue Yoyhoema |	Domestic Violence	Program	Coord

Domestic	Violence Program	

PH:	928-738-1115

Email:	Myoyhoeoma@hopi.nsn.us

Hualapai	Tribe	

Omaovensi Coochwytewa }	DV Manager

Office	of	the	Prosecutors	

PH:	520-568-1780

Email:	ocoochwytewa@yahoo.com

Havasupai	Tribe

Canolia Kaska|	Domestic	Violence	Advocate

Havasupai	Domestic Violence	Program

PH: 928-769-6506

Email:	cputesoy@havasupai-nsn.gov

Gila	River	Indian	Community	

FaronHumeyumptewa |	CVS Coordinator	

CRIC	Crime	Victim	Services

PH:	520-562-4106

Email:	Faron.Humeyumptewa@gric.nsn.us

Fort	Mojave	Indian	Tribe

Charlotte	Knox|	Director

Fort	Mojave	Indian	Tribe	Domestic	Violence		Program	

PH:	760-326-3047

Email:	charlotteknox@fortmojave.com

NavajoNation

Laura	Mike	|	Program	Manager	II

Strengthening	Families	Program	

PH:	928-283-2900

Email:	lmike@navajo-nsn.gov

Navajo	Nation

Lorena Halwood |	Executive Director	

Ama Doo	Alchini Bighan, Inc

PH:	928-674-8314

Email:	ltellerh4@hotmail.com

Navajo	Nation

Kristy	Granger|	Sexual	Assault	Victim	Advocate

Tuba	City Regional	Health	Care	Corporation	

PH:	928-283-2933

Email:	kristly.granger@tchealth.org

Navajo	Nation

Carmelia Blackwater	|	Executive Shelter	Director	

Tohdenasshai Committee	Against	Family	Abuse	- TCAFA

PH:	928-697-3635

Email:	tcafa2018@gmail.com



Arizona	Tribal	Victim	Advocates/Victim	Advocacy

Pascua	Yaqui	Tribe	

Canada B.	Valenzuela	|	Program	Manager

Pascua	Yaqui Police-Victim	Services	|	Tucson,	AZ	

PH:	520-879-5769

Email:	canada.valenzuela@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Pascua Yaqui	Tribe	

Elvira	Osuna|	Victim	Advocate

Guadalupe Victim	Services	|	Guadalupe,	AZ

PH:	480-768-2020

Email:	Elvira.Osuna@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Quechan	Tribe

Brandy	Cordova	|	Victim	Advocate

Quechan	Victim	Services	

PH:	760-572-0201

Email:	ssvictimadvocate@quechantribe.com

Tohono	O’odham Tribe	

Yuriko Toro	|	Program	Manager	

Komckud ki:	Domestic Violence	Program	

PH:	520-993-1087

Email:	yuriko.toro@tonation-nsn.gov

Salt River	Pima	Maricopa	Indian	Community	

Lynda	Rivers	|	Domestic Violence	Victim	Advocate	

HHS/ Behavioral	Health	Services	

PH:	480-362-6892

Email:	lynda.rivers@srpmic-nsn.gov

Salt	River	Pima	Maricopa	Indian	Community	

Paula	Flores|	Domestic	Violence	Advocate

Family	Advocacy Center	

PH: 480-362-6947

Email:	paula.flores@srpmic-nsn.gov

San	Carlos Apache	Tribe	

Elaina Smith|	Victim	Advocate	

Dept.	Of	Justice |	Criminal	Justice	Division	

PH:	928-475-2397

Email:	elaina.smith@scat-nsn.gov

San	Carlos	Apache	Tribe	

Lori	Goode	|	Domestic	Violence	Victim	Advocate	

Department of	Justice	|	Criminal	Justice	Division	

PH: 928-475-2397	ext.	3272

Email:	lgoode09@gmail.com

Yavapai	Apache	Nation	

Desiree	Huey	|	Victim	Advocate

Office	of	the	Prosecutors	

PH:	928-567-1015

Email:	dhuey@yan-tribe.org

White	Mountain	Apache	Tribe	

Lamberta Gooday	|	Family	Strength	Worker

WMAT	Social	Services

PH:	928-338-4164

Email:	lambertagooday@wmat.us

Southwest	 Indigenous	Women’s	Coalition	

Leanne	Guy	|	Executive	Director	

Arizona	Statewide Tribal	DV/SA	Coalition	

PH:	480-818-7518

Email:	leanne.guy@swiwc.org

Hopi	Tewa	Women's	Coalition	to	End	Abuse	

Carey	Onsae-Namoki |	Executive	Director	

Hopi	Tribal	Coalition

PH:	928-225-7029

Email:	carey.onsae@htwcea.org


